For the year ended Jime 30, 2019, the Clerk recognized an OPEB expense of $174,578. At June 30,
2019, the Clerk reported deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources related to
OPEB from the following som'ces:

Deferred
Outflows of
Resources

Deferred
Inflows of
Resources

Effect of economic/demographic changes
Changes of assumptions and other inputs

Total

$ 299,425 $

129,157 303,700

$ 428,582 $ 303,700

Amounts reported as deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resoiwces related to OPEB
will be recognized in OPEB expense as follows:

Year ending
June 30,
2020
2021
2022
2023

NOTE 11 - PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT

25,610
25,610
25,608
48,054

$ 124,882

As previously noted, the Clerk reports OPEB in accordance with GASB Statement No. 75.
Management determined that the total OPEB liability and related deferrals were misstated at June
30, 2018. Beginning net position was restated as follows:

Governmental
Activities

Beginning net position, as previously reported
Prior period adjustment

Beginning net position, as restated

$ (6,343,472)
4,129,480

$ (2,213,992)

31

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

32

JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH CLERK OF COURT

Bu(%etary ComparKon Schedule
General Fund

For the Year Ended Jime 30, 2019

EXHIBIT 1

Budget
Variance
Favorable

Original Final Aetual (Unfavorable)
REWNUES

Intergovernmental revenues $ 23,340 $ 24,480 $ 34,900 $ 10,420
Charges for services;

Court eosts and fees 1,168,000 1,222,409 1,256,858 34,449
Certified copies and data processing 64,000 36,011 36,078 67
Licenses 5,400 4,884 5,088 204
Recording fees 358,000 341,357 360,020 18,663

Interest earned 3,600 5,412 10,622 5,210
Other revenues - 749 21,189 20,440

Total Revenues 1,622,340 1,635,302 1,724,755 89,453

EXPENDITURES

Judicial 1,410,500 1,344,303 1,401,570 (57,267)

Change in Fund Balance 211,840 290,999 323,185 32,186

Fund Baknce, beginning 585,885 585.885 585.885 _

FundBaknce, ending 797.725 876.884 909,070 $ 32,186

EXHIBIT 2

JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH CLERK OF COURT

Schedufe of Empbyer's Proportionate Share

of Net Pemion Liabiliy

Hip lover's Enployer's Proportionate Plan Fiduciaiy Net

Financial Proportion of Proportionate Enployefs Share ofNPLas a Position as a %

Statenxnt the Net Pension Share of the Net Covered % of Covered of Total Pension

Date=^ Liability Pension Liability Payroll Payroll Liability

06/30/19 0.72359^1) $ L203.544 $ 671,832 179^1) 79.1%

06,''30/18 0.72440«/o $ L095.894 $ 653,463 168% 79.7%